表十九、高等法院暨分院刑事案件終結件數
單位：件
	年（月）別
	合計
	第一審
	第二審

	
	
	
	計
	撤回上訴
	駁回上訴

Repealed appeals

	
	
	
	
	
	不合法
	無理由

	Year(Month)
	Total


	First instance


	Total


	Appeals withdrawn
	Improform 
	Groundless



	民國 84年
	1995
	49 477
	4
	33 793
	2 824.0
	78.0
	18 074.0

	民國 85年
	1996
	48 412
	2
	33 207
	2 779.0
	107.0
	17 305.0

	民國 86年
	1997
	53 116
	3
	37 261
	2 980.0
	87.0
	19 761.0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 87年
	1998
	50 585
	2
	34 829
	2 297.0
	119.0
	17 592.0

	民國 88年
	1999
	46 877
	5
	30 608
	2 292.0
	106.0
	15 054.0

	民國 89年
	2000
	44 144
	1
	29 672
	2 610.0
	120.0
	13 708.0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 90年
	2001
	44 540
	5
	28 367
	2 855.0
	160.0
	11 966.0

	民國 91年
	2002
	38 443
	1
	24 688
	2 609.0
	155.0
	10 149.0

	民國 92年
	2003
	38 986
	11
	25 224
	2 633.0
	142.0
	10 978.0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 93年
	2004
	31 268
	11
	19 398
	2 073.0
	94.0
	7 908.0

	6月
	Jun.
	2 691
	2
	1 674
	170.0
	7.0
	654.0

	7月
	Jul.
	2 668
	2
	1 614
	174.0
	8.0
	660.0

	8月
	Aug.
	2 608
	2
	1 659
	173.0
	10.0
	675.0

	9月
	Sep.
	2 432
	-
	1 483
	163.0
	9.0
	641.0

	10月
	Oct.
	2 321
	-
	1 451
	182.0
	7.0
	589.0

	11月
	Nov.
	2 731
	-
	1 699
	193.0
	6.0
	680.0

	12月
	Dec.
	2 873
	3
	1 810
	182.0
	9.0
	738.0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 94年
	2005
	15 266
	3
	9 616
	1 276.0
	89.0
	3 558.0

	1月
	Jan.
	2 530
	-
	1 613
	236.0
	11.0
	583.0

	2月
	Feb.
	1 634
	-
	964
	129.0
	13.0
	355.0

	3月
	Mar.
	2 892
	1
	1 860
	243.0
	25.0
	704.0

	4月
	Apr.
	2 537
	-
	1 673
	220.0
	8.0
	626.0

	5月
	May
	2 804
	1
	1 748
	213.0
	21.0
	634.0

	6月
	Jun.
	2 869
	1
	1 758
	235.0
	11.0
	656.0

	本月與上月比較(％)

Vs. with last month(%)
	2.32
	0.00
	0.57
	10.33
	-47.62
	3.47

	本年累計與上年同期比較(％)

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year (%)
	-2.36
	-25.00
	-0.68
	26.84
	97.78
	-9.35


Table-19 Criminal Cases Terminated by the High Courts and Their Branches
Unit: case

	Second instance
	軍事第三審
	再審
	抗告
	附帶民事訴訟
	其他

	撤銷原判

Revocation of previous judgment
	其他
	
	
	
	
	

	全部
	部分
	
	
	
	
	
	

	All


	Partial


	Other

	Marshal court third instance
	Retrial


	Appeals against rulings


	Supplement civil action
	Other


	9 075.0
	3 724.0
	18
	-
	21
	2 595
	2 441
	10 623

	9 528.0
	3 470.0
	18
	-
	15
	2 358
	2 557
	10 273

	10 838.0
	3 579.0
	16
	-
	17
	2 179
	2 763
	10 893

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11 051.0
	3 712.0
	58
	-
	17
	4 341
	2 941
	8 455

	10 075.0
	2 982.0
	99
	-
	10
	5 420
	2 861
	7 973

	11 316.0
	1 847.0
	71
	107
	20
	5 343
	2 612
	6 389

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11 462.0
	1 848.0
	76
	81
	19
	5 349
	2 552
	8 167

	10 492.0
	1 229.0
	54
	97
	16
	5 843
	2 266
	5 532

	10 157.0
	1 266.0
	48
	86
	7
	6 172
	2 116
	5 370

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8 246.0
	1 029.0
	48
	132
	10
	5 244
	1 375
	5 098

	745.0
	96.0
	2
	7
	1
	439
	119
	449

	681.0
	89.0
	2
	14
	1
	450
	118
	469

	726.0
	72.0
	3
	9
	1
	396
	113
	428

	603.0
	65.0
	2
	11
	1
	448
	109
	380

	583.0
	85.0
	5
	9
	1
	377
	110
	373

	725.0
	86.0
	9
	12
	1
	487
	107
	425

	798.0
	81.0
	2
	19
	2
	494
	101
	444

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4 194.0
	463.0
	36
	74
	6
	2 520
	590
	2 457

	700.0
	81.0
	2
	11
	3
	409
	104
	390

	432.0
	32.0
	3
	10
	-
	317
	58
	285

	779.0
	107.0
	2
	18
	2
	440
	126
	445

	733.0
	83.0
	3
	14
	-
	375
	84
	391

	788.0
	83.0
	9
	11
	-
	455
	112
	477

	762.0
	77.0
	17
	10
	1
	524
	106
	469

	-3.30
	-7.23
	88.89
	-9.09
	-
	15.16
	-5.36
	-1.68

	1.55
	-15.97
	44.00
	27.59
	100.00
	-2.78
	-17.71
	-4.73
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